General Announcement::Renaming of CSR & CG Committee to Board Sustainability Committee

## Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
Securities	CITY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED - SG1R89002252 - C09
Stapled Security	No

## **Announcement Details**

Announcement Title	General Announcement
Date & Time of Broadcast	21-Nov-2016 17:28:51
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Renaming of CSR & CG Committee to Board Sustainability Committee
Announcement Reference	SG161121OTHR5MNJ
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Enid Ling Peek Fong
Designation	Company Secretary
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)	The Board of Directors of City Developments Limited wishes to announce that the Corporate Social Responsibility & Corporate Governance Committee has been re-named the "Board Sustainability Committee". The composition of the Board Sustainability Committee remained unchanged, i.e.:  Mr Chan Soon Hee Eric - Chairman Mr Philip Yeo Liat Kok - Member Mr Tan Poay Seng - Member
	By Order of the Board  Enid Ling Peek Fong Company Secretary 21 November 2016